08-20-2001



101816273

VER SHEET

Υ

TY. DOCKET NO. <u>753/23, 24, 25, 56, 59, 29, 29b, 29a & 45</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PARKER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES 9-13-0/	Name: PARKER ATHLETIC PRODUCTS, LLC
PARKER MILDIOAL ASSOCIATES	Internal Address: Same as Street Address
	Street Address: 2401 Distribution Street
	City/State/Zip: Charlotte, North Carolina 28203
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX	K]No Additional name(s) & address attached? [] Yes [XX]No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	490 13 gyy
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other Execution Date August 9, 2001	
Execution Sate Nagast V, 2001	
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
	egistration No.(s)
**	
5,456,658, 5,	480,376, 5,454,780, Des. 394,112, Des. 394,905,
5,544,663, 5,	842,475, 5,732,713 & Des. 381,131
Additional num	ibers attached? □ Yes [XX] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jeffrey J. Schwartz	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS, P.A.	✓ Enclosed
2180 Two First Union Plaza	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit for deficiencies only
301 S. Tryon St.	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265
Charlotte, NC 28282	6. Deposit Account No. 01-0200
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document. 	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	$\rho \mathcal{A}$
Jeffrey J. Schwartz	August 10, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3_
]	
17/2001 GTON11 00000076 5456658	***
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with
C:581 360.00 BP	the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX <u>ASSIGNMENTS</u> , Assistant Commissioner
)	for Platents, Washington, DC 20231, on August 10, 2001.
,	471.4 7. 1414.4 August 10, 2001
	Krs Pierce Date of Signature

PATENT REEL: 012075 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT

PARKER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the state of North Carolina, having an office at 2401 Distribution Street, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28203 ("ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PARKER ATHLETIC PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of North Carolina, and having an office at 2401 Distribution Street, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28203, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our inventions for certain improvements in the following issued patents:

REG. NO.	<u>ISSUE DATE</u>	<u>OUR FILE NO.</u>
5,456,658	10/10/1995	753/23
5,480,376	01/02/1996	753/24
5,454,780	10/03/1995	753/25
Des. 394,112	05/05/1998	753/56
Des. 394,905	06/02/1998	753/59
5,544,663	08/13/1996	753/29
5,842,475	12/01/1998	753/29B
5,732,713	03/31/1998	753/29A
Des. 381,131	07/15/1997	753/45

and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND **PARKER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES** HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our names, at its election.

PATENT REEL: 012075 FRAME: 0155

AND PARKER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said inventions and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that it will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that it will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. AND PARKER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid patents to said PARKER ATHLETIC PRODUCTS, LLC as sole ASSIGNEE. (Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

PARKER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES

By:

A. Bruce Parker

Title: President

RECORDED: 08/10/2001 REEL: 012075 FRAME: 0156